

ՆՈՐ ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻՈՑ ԿՆՔԱՀԱՅՐԵՐԸ

Համաձայն Հայաստանեայց Եկեղեցւոյ սրբազան ականդութեան, մէկ Աւագ Կնքահայր եւ 14 Կնքահայրեր պէտք են Նորակառոյց եկեղեցւոյ օծման համար: Ծէրլօնի մեր Նոր եկեղեցւոյ շինութիւնը կ'աւարտի Յուլիս ամսուան մէջ: Առաջնորդ Սրբազան Հօր հաւանութեամբ, Մխական Խորհուրդը Օծման Թուական որոշած է Կիրակի Սեպտեմբեր 19, 1965:

Այս ուրախ առիթով, եկեղեցւոյս Հոգաբարձութիւնը կը փափաքի տեսնել 14 ծխականներ որոնք պիտի ուզեն Նոր եկեղեցւոյ օծման կնքահայրեր ըլլալ, նուիրելով եկեղեցւոյս 250 տոլարի գումար մը: Իսկ այն հաւատացեալ որ կը փափաքի ստանցնել Աւագ Կնքահայրի խիստ կարեւոր պաշտօնը, թող հաճի յարաբերութեան մտնել Տէր Հօր հետ:

Հոգաբարձութիւնը նախապատուութիւն պիտի տայ առաջին 15 ծխականներուն որոնք Օգոստոս 1-էն առաջ կը հեռաձայնեն Տէր Հօր բնակարանը 791-1583 յայտնելու համար իրենց Նոր եկեղեցւոյ Օծման կնքահայր ըլլալու փափաքը:

Գառնիկ քհնյ. Հալլաճեան
Գառնիկ քհնյ. Հալլաճեան
Հովիւ եւ Նախագահ
Մխական Խորհուրդի

CONSECRATION GODFATHERS OF THE CHURCH

According to the sacred tradition of the Armenian Apostolic Church, fourteen Godfathers and one Main Godfather are needed for the consecration of a newly built church.

Our new church in Fair Lawn is near completion. The Parish Council and the Building Committee with the approval of His Grace, Archbishop Sion Manoogian, have set the date of our Consecration on Sunday, September 19, 1965.

On this joyous occasion, the Parish Council is inviting fourteen persons to become Godfathers by each making a donation of \$250. Anyone interested in becoming the Main Godfather is asked to contact Der Carnig for the amount of the donation.

The Parish Council will give priority to the first fifteen persons who wish to become Godfathers and who contact Der Carnig at 12-61 Saddle River Road, Fair Lawn or telephone 791-1583 by August 1, 1965.

Rev. C. Hallajian

Rev. Carnig Hallajian
Pastor & President
Parish Council

ST. LEON'S
ARMENIAN
APOSTOLIC
CHURCH

BUILDING COMMITTEE
12-61 SADDLE RIVER ROAD
FAIR LAWN, N. J.
SWARTHMORE 1-1583

Honorary Chairman
Archbishop Sion Manoogian
Primate, Diocese No. America

Honorary Co-Chairmen
Rev. Fr. Carnig Hallajian
(Pastor, St. Leon's Church)
Very Rev. Vatche Hovsepian
Rev. Fr. Arnak Kasparian
Rev. Fr. Mampre Kouzouian
Dr. H. K. Beshlian
Harry Sohigian
Ned J. Parsekian
(Director, State of N. J.
Div. of Motor Vehicles)
Richard J. Vander Platt
(Mayor of Fair Lawn)

General Chairman
E. George Dabagian

Associate General Chairmen
John Nakashian
Andrew S. Tilbian

Fund Raising Chairman
Anthony H. Purpuse

Bldg. Construction Chairman
Andrew Dabbakian

Memorial Gifts Chairman
Zaven Marootian

Finance Chairman
Edward Torosian

Public Relations Chairman
James Boyajian

Executive Secretary
Bette Noorigian

